

COMPASS ADMINISTRATION SERVICES LTD.

Iris Financial Services Limited Ticker: IRIS.BH Submitted by: Compass Administration Services Limited

Iris Financial Services Limited Appointment to the Board of Directors

3 September 2024 For Immediate Release

Iris Financial Services Limited announces that Alberto Mishaan has ceased to be a director of the Company as at 29 December 2023, and the appointment of Geronimo Cello to the Board of Directors effective from 29 August 2024.

Further information:

Iris Financial Services Limited Crawford House 50 Cedar Avenue Hamilton HM 11 Bermuda

Iris Financial Services Limited continued into Bermuda on 2 November 2018 (reg.no. 54131) from the British Virgin Islands. It is a pure equity holding entity, listed on the Bermuda Stock Exchange under ticker IRIS.BH.